South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:55:27 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2188 (Rat #0520, Act #0418 of 1982) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, R.L. Altman, D.M. Beasley, Branton, B. Campbell,
M.L. Eargle, L.E. Gentry, M.S. Gulledge, L.I. Hendricks, H.H. Keyserling, J.R. Klapman, T.G. Mangum, Martin, D.F.
Mclnnis, J.B. Meyers, J.L. Rampey, J.J. Snow, D.C. Waldrop and M.H. Westbrook
Similar (S 0084, H 2067)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 61-9-61 so as to prohibit the transfer of beer
and wine to persons under the age of eighteen and to provide a penalty.

01/20/81
01/20/81
03/10/82
03/16/82
03/17/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
05/31/82
06/01/82
06/01/82
06/02/82
06/03/82
06/08/82
06/08/82
06/08/82
06/18/82

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-226

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-226
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-1298
Read second time HJ-1422

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1446
Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-17
Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
Read second time SJ-18

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
Read third time and enrolled SJ-95

Ratified R 520 HJ-3895

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/82

Act No. 418

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



