

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

**H\*2188 (Rat #0520, Act #0418 of 1982) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, R.L. Altman, D.M. Beasley, Branton, B. Campbell, M.L. Eargle, L.E. Gentry, M.S. Gulledge, L.I. Hendricks, H.H. Keyserling, J.R. Klapman, T.G. Mangum, Martin, D.F. McInnis, J.B. Meyers, J.L. Rampey, J.J. Snow, D.C. Waldrop and M.H. Westbrook**

**Similar (S 0084, H 2067)**

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 61-9-61 so as to prohibit the transfer of beer and wine to persons under the age of eighteen and to provide a penalty.

01/20/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-226
01/20/81	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-226
03/10/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-1298
03/16/82	House	Read second time HJ-1422
03/17/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1446
03/18/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
03/18/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-17
05/31/82	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
06/01/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
06/01/82	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
06/02/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-95
06/03/82	House	Ratified R 520 HJ-3895
06/08/82		Signed By Governor
06/08/82		Effective date 06/08/82
06/08/82		Act No. 418
06/18/82		Copies available